PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/06/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vertical Traction Systems, Inc.	07/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David Perrego	
Street Address:	3136 Phoenix Avenue	
City:	Oldsmar	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34677	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09740169	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)462-4260 Phone: 954-462-4150 Email: patent@ralaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Roetzel & Andress

Address Line 1: 350 E. Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Ft. Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124856.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie L. Arminger

Total Attachments: 1

source=1248560003assignment#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 028566 FRAME: 0205

501991379

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 124856,0003

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS Vertical Traction System, Inc., [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], is the owner of an invention entitled:

VERTICAL TRACTION ASSEMBLY AND METHOD

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 19, 2000, (Application No. 09/740169); and

WHEREAS, <u>David Perrego</u>, an individual of the <u>United States</u>, whose post office address is <u>3136 Phoenix Ave.</u>, <u>Oldsmar</u>, <u>Florida 34677</u>, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to issue upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

The assignment nunc pro tunc is to have fu	ull force and effect as of January 6, 2009.
	Date: 7 17 12
James Doulgeris Director, Vertical Traction System, Inc.	
STATE OF FLORISM COUNTY OF HILLS borough	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before Temes Dodgers, who is impersonally as ident	re me this $\frac{1}{7}$ day of $\frac{500}{9}$, 2012, by known to me or $\frac{1}{2}$ who has produced iffication and who did take an oath.
ANGEL ROSARIO	NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2015 Commission # EE 147309	Print Name) My Commission Expires: NOV 17 2015 Commission No: EE 147309

PATENT REEL: 028566 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 07/17/2012